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AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR
ENDED MARCH 31, 2010

(Rs. in lakhs)

Particulars

Quarter Ended

Year Ended

31.03.2010
(Unaudited)

31.03.2009
(Unaudited)

31.03.2010
(Audited)

31.03.2009
(Audited)

Income from operations
Other operating income

Total
Expenditure

Employees Cost
Depreciation
Provisions & write offs
Other expenditure

Total

Profit from Operations before
other income and Interest
Other Income

Profit before Interest (3+4)
Interest

Profit Before Tax (5-6)
Tax expenses
(including Deferred Tax and Fringe Benefit Tax)

Profit after Tax (7-8)

Paid up Equity Share Capital

(Face Value of Rs 10/- per share)
Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves)
Earning Per Share (Not annualised)

Basic (Rs.)

Diluted (Rs.)

Public Shareholding
- Number of shares

- Percentage of shareholding

Promoters and promoter group Shareholding
a) Pledged/Encumbered
- Number of Shares
- Percentage of Shares (% of total share-
holding of promoters & promoter group)
- Percentage of Shares(% of total share
capital of company)
b) Non-encumbered
- Number of Shares

- Percentage of Shares(% of total share-
holding of promoters & promoter group)

- Percentage of Shares(% of total share
capital of company)

21,7117

27,7117

804
144
2,839
4,996

8,783

18,934
275

19,209
12,332

6,877
2,333

4,544
4,915

9.25
9.06

22,677,037
46.13%

26,477,663

100.00%
53.87%

25,821
69

25,890

808
1,470
2,313
2,586

7177

18,713
301

19,014
14,017

4,997
1,724

3,273
4,586

715
6.14

22,493,638
49.05%

23,363,162

100.00%
50.95%

107,205

107,205

3,612
465
11,660
13,200

28,937

78,269
3,079

81,348
52,722

28,626
9,200

19,426
4,915

92,803

41.22
40.32

22,677,037
46.13%

26,477,663

100.00%
53.87%

92,358°
501

92,859

3,583
2,205
7,701
12,068

25,557

67,302
535

67,837
49,863

17,974
6,273

11,701
4,586

62,051

25.77
22.44

22,493,638
49.05%

23,363,162

100.00%
50.95%

ShriramCity

MONEY WHEN YOU NEED IT MOST

SHRIRAM CITY UNION FINANCE LIMITED
Regd.Office: No.123, Angappa Naicken Street, Chennai 600 001.
Website: www.shriramcity.in  Email id: sect@shriramcity.in

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES - AUDITED

Year Ended
31.03.2010 31.03.2009
(Audited) (Audited)

Particulars

Shareholders' Funds
Share Capital 4,915
Share application money pending allotment 1
Stock option outstanding 2,281
Optionally convertible warrants
Reserves and Surplus

Balance in Profit & Loss Account

Loan Funds

Secured Loans

Unsecured Loans

TOTAL

Fixed assets

Investments

Deferred Tax Asset

Current Assets, Loans and Advances
- Inventories

- Assets under financing activities

- Sundry debtors

- Cash and Bank Balances

- Other current assets

- Other loans and advances

Less: Current Liabilities & Provisions
Current Liabilities

Provisions

TOTAL

Notes:

1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on
May 21, 2010.

2 The Board of Directors have recommended a final dividend of Rs 3 /- per equity share ( 30%) for the financial year 2009-10, which is in
addition to the interim dividend of Rs. 2 /- per equity share (20%) already paid.
During the quarter, the Company alloted 40,850 Equity Shares of Rs 10/- each per share to its employees under the Company's Employees
Stock Option Scheme.
The Company operates in only one reportable segment.
During the quarter ended March 31, 2010, the Company has not received any complaints from the shareholders and there are no outstanding
complaints as on March 31, 2010.
The figures for the previous period/ year have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period/year
presentation.
The results are available at www. bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com / www.shriramcity.in.

4,586

1,638
2,700
50,048
12,003

70,073
22,730

413,611
53,104
566,715
2,045
101
1,123

390,445
41,831
503,251
3,722
606

313

473,140 371,010
140,209
1,424
6,773

46,394
11,706
566,715

By order of the Board
For Shriram City Union Finance Limited

R. KANNAN
Managing Director

Place : Chennai
Date : May 21, 2010




