



AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2010

(Rs. in lakhs)

Sr.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
No.	railiculais	31.03.2010 (Unaudited)	31.03.2009 (Unaudited)	31.03.2010 (Audited)	31.03.2009 (Audited)
1	Income from operations Other operating income	27,717	25,821 69	107,205	92,358 ³ 501
	Total	27,717	25,890	107,205	92,859
2	Expenditure				
	Employees Cost Depreciation Provisions & write offs Other expenditure	804 144 2,839 4,996	808 1,470 2,313 2,586	3,612 465 11,660 13,200	3,583 2,205 7,701 12,068
	Total	8,783	7,177	28,937	25,557
3	Profit from Operations before other income and Interest Other Income	18,934 275	18,713 301	78,269 3,079	67,302 535
5	Profit before Interest (3+4)	19,209	19,014	81,348	67,837
6	Interest	12,332	14,017	52,722	49,863
7 8	Profit Before Tax (5-6) Tax expenses (including Deferred Tax and Fringe Benefit Tax)	6,877 2,333	4,997 1,724	28,626 9,200	17,974 6,273
9 10	Profit after Tax (7-8) Paid up Equity Share Capital	4,544 4,915	3,273 4,586	19,426 4,915	11,701 4,586
11 12	(Face Value of Rs 10/- per share) Reserves (excluding Revaluation reserves) Earning Per Share (Not annualised)			92,803	62,051
	Basic (Rs.)	9.25	7.15	41.22	25.77
	Diluted (Rs.)	9.06	6.14	40.32	22.44
13	Public Shareholding - Number of shares	22,677,037	22,493,638	22,677,037	22,493,638
	- Percentage of shareholding	46.13%	49.05%	46.13%	49.05%
14	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding a) Pledged/Encumbered - Number of Shares - Percentage of Shares (% of total shareholding of promoters & promoter group) - Percentage of Shares(% of total share capital of company) b) Non-encumbered				
	- Number of Shares	26,477,663	23,363,162	26,477,663	23,363,162
	 Percentage of Shares(% of total share- holding of promoters & promoter group) 	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%	100.00%
	 Percentage of Shares(% of total share capital of company) 	53.87%	50.95%	53.87%	50.95%

ShriramCity 5



MONEY WHEN YOU NEED IT MOST SHRIRAM CITY UNION FINANCE LIMITED

Regd.Office: No.123, Angappa Naicken Street, Chennai 600 001. Website: www.shriramcity.in Email id: sect@shriramcity.in

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES - AUDITED							
	Year I	Year Ended					
Particulars	31.03.2010	31.03.2009					
	(Audited)	(Audited)					
Shareholders' Funds							
Share Capital	4,915	4,586					
Share application money pending allotment	1	-					
Stock option outstanding	2,281	1,638					
Optionally convertible warrants	-	2,700					
Reserves and Surplus	70,073	50,048					
Balance in Profit & Loss Account	22,730	12,003					
Loan Funds							
Secured Loans	413,611	390,445					
Unsecured Loans	53,104	41,831					
TOTAL	566,715	503,251					
Fixed assets	2,045	3,722					
Investments	101	606					
Deferred Tax Asset	1,123	313					
Current Assets, Loans and Advances							
- Inventories	470 440	074 040					
- Assets under financing activities	473,140	371,010					
- Sundry debtors	440,000	89					
- Cash and Bank Balances	140,209	160,804					
- Other current assets	1,424	414					
- Other loans and advances	6,773	7,202					
Less: Current Liabilities & Provisions	46 204	22.425					
Current Liabilities Provisions	46,394	33,125					
TOTAL	11,706	7,784 503.251					
IUIAL	566,715	503,251					

Notes

- 1 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on May 21, 2010.
- 2 The Board of Directors have recommended a final dividend of Rs 3 /- per equity share (30%) for the financial year 2009-10, which is in addition to the interim dividend of Rs. 2 /- per equity share (20%) already paid.
- 3 During the quarter, the Company alloted 40,850 Equity Shares of Rs 10/- each per share to its employees under the Company's Employees Stock Option Scheme.
- 4 The Company operates in only one reportable segment.
- 5 During the quarter ended March 31, 2010, the Company has not received any complaints from the shareholders and there are no outstanding complaints as on March 31, 2010.
- 6 The figures for the previous period/ year have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary to conform to the current period/year
- 7 The results are available at www. bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com / www.shriramcity.in.

By order of the Board
For Shriram City Union Finance Limited
SdR. KANNAN
Managing Director

Place : Chennai Date : May 21, 2010